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About our tracker survey:

e Conducted twice a year with a representative sample of 1,000 UK children aged 9-16
and 2,000 parents.

e Enables us to analyse trends over time and to compare responses by child’s age, gender,
vulnerabilities (e.g. special educational needs) and more.

e Also enables us to analyse differences in what parents and children are reporting.

Key findings from the latest wave

Children are using a greater
range of online services than

before the pandemic @"@ ‘
® From January 2020 to our latest tracker
wave in November 2022, there has been a
+9% increase in the average number of apps,
platforms and sites used by children aged 4-16.

The highest increase was seen amongst
15-16 year olds, with a +21% increase.

Top five platforms used regularly by children

Since our last tracker survey in June 2022, Netflix has overtaken YouTube as the top platform
used by children.
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69% 67% 58% 50% 48%



® 42% of children have experienced spending

our traCker survey too much time online, but half of these children
demonstrates that not all say this has had little or no impact on them.
online harms are equal. ® |n contrast, only 15% of children said that

they've experienced online bullying or abuse
from people they know, however 64% of those
children reported that this had a great impact

Some of the most common harms have little
impact, whereas rarer harms have a bigger
impact. Our data demonstrates:

on them.

% of children who

have experienced
Issue this issue Affect the issue had on the child
Spending too much time online 42% 52% 24% 22%
Being unsure about whether what | see is true 37% 48% 34% 18%
Strangers contacting me 29% 43% 22% 34%
Spending money in games/apps 29% 64% 19% 13%
Come across hate slpeecvh,.e.g. (acism, 19% 35% 28% 25%
sexism, homophobia, religious intolerance
Come across violent content 19 % 38% 24% 36%
Online bullying or abuse from people | know 15% 13% 22% 64%
Being asked to give away personal information 14% 50% 22% 25%
On\Iqe bullying or abuse from people 129% 26% 18% 55%
| don't know
Come across sexual content 1% 38% 19% 42%
Pressure frorr? others to do things online 8% 20% 23% 2%
that I wouldn't normally do
Come across content which promotes 6% 39% 19% =

dangerous eating habits

Come across content promoting self-harm 6% 36% 18% 46%

Somebody else | know trying to trick me or

(o) 0, 0, 0
pretend to be me 6% 32% 20% 48%

. Low/no affect . Unsure . High affect

Parent responses to online safety issues

We know it's critical Had a conversation with my child about
the experience

49%

that parents to speak
to children about their , .
Taken action on the device to protect

online experiences. my child (e.g. parental controls)
Spoken with my child’s school about the issue

Set rules about what my child can do online 42%

34%

30%

® However, half (51%)

Restricted or stopped my child's access

of parents of children to the internet/device 30%
who have had a negatiVe Researched the issues online _23%
experience did not have | spoke about the issue with other parents 20%

a conversation with Visited online safety organisation’'s websites _ 18%

them about it.

Spoken to the police/other authority - 10%

e This illustrates the Sought professional help - 10%
importa nce of parents | have not taken any action yet, and . 3%
(]

L. | don't plan to
recelving greater

support in this space.

| have not taken any action yet, but | plan to 1%

Other |1%

This is just a snapshot of our survey findings. For further information and insight please

contact Simone Vibert, Head of Policy and Research:




